Page <1> V1.307/04/26
Zener Diode
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
Features
•  Planar die construction
•  200mW Power dissipation on ceramic PCB

Zener Voltage
VZ (1) Volts
Max. Zener
Impedance (2)
ZZT (Ω)
Max. Zener
Impedance (2)
ZZK (Ω)
Reverse
Current
Ir (Max) @ Vr
Typical
Temperature
Coefficent @ IZTC Marking
Min. Nom Max. IZT(mA) Max. IZK(mA) Max. μA V mV/°C
BZT52C10S 9.4 10 10.6 5 20 1 150 0.2 7 4.5 8 WF
BZT52C12S 11.4 12 12.7 5 25 1 150 0.1 8 6 10 WH
BZT52C24S 22.8 24 25.6 5 70 1 250 0.1 16.8 18.4 22 WO
BZT52C3V9S 3.7 3.9 4.1 5 90 1 600 3 1 -3.5 0 W5
BZT52C7V5 7 7.5 7.9 5 15 1 80 1 5 2.5 5.3 WC
(1) Device mounted on ceramic PCB: 7.6mm × 9.4mm × 0.87mm with pad areas 25mm2
(2) f = 1KHz